SOUTHEAST ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT Resolution 2017-05

WHEREAS, the Southeast Island School District (SISD) is a public school district located in Southeast Alaska; AND

WHEREAS, SISD includes multiple school sites within the District's boundaries; AND

WHEREAS, six of SISD's school sites are located on Prince of Wales Island; AND

WHEREAS, SISD students, staff members, and their families utilize Prince of Wales Island roads, airplane service, and the Inter-island Ferry Authority to travel to other communities and locations both on and off the island; AND

WHEREAS, the representatives from the Alaska Department of Transportation and Public Facilities have discussed proposed road projects for Prince of Wales Island and have suggested that communities on the island develop a consensus of road projects priorities for inclusion in the State of Alaska's STIP, Public Forest Service Roads Program, and the Bureau of Indian Affairs Roads Program; AND,

WHEREAS, the Prince of Wales Community Advisory Council (POWCAC), which acts in an advisory capacity for participating communities on Prince of Wales Island has developed a list of regional transportation projects and priorities for roads and infrastructure on Prince of Wales Island; AND,

WHEREAS, the POWCAC transportation projects and priorities are identified in POWCAC's Resolution No. 17-01.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: The Southeast Island School District Board of Education approves the Prince of Wales Community Advisory Council Resolution No. 17-01.

ADOPTED March 1, 2017 at a duly convened meeting of the Southeast Island School District Board of Education at which a quorum was present and voting.

Attested: _____

Heidi Young SISD Board President Shannon Silverthorn SISD Board Clerk